This certificate is issued in accordance with the terms of our engagement with 

Paradeep Parivahan Limited (hereinafter ‘the Company’). 

2. In connection with the proposed issuance of 12,00,000 no’s of convertible warrants, 

with an issue price of Rs.156.46/- aggregating to Rs.18,77,52,000/- (Rupees Eighteen 

Crore Seventy Seven Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand only) is in compliance with the 

requirements of Chapter V- Preferential Issue of the Securities and Exchange Board 

of India (SEBI) (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, as 

amended (the “ICDR Regulations”) and applicable provisions of the Companies Act,